SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Luneau to Engrossed House Bill No. 658 by Representative Turner

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 18, change "an intergovernmental transfer" to "intergovernmental transfers"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 19, delete "program provided for in this Chapter" 4
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 7 "Medicaid funds to make enhanced payments to addiction providers. 8
 - (4) For the purposes of this Chapter, "addiction provider" means a Louisiana licensed
- 9 healthcare provider that provides any of the following services:
- 10 (a) Inpatient and residential substance use treatment.
- 11 (b) Substance use intensive outpatient treatment.
- 12 (c) Withdraw management."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 25 in their entirety.
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 2, line 26, change "(f)" to "(c)"
- AMENDMENT NO. 6 17
- 18 On page 3, delete lines 24 through 26
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 29, delete "recovery providers." and insert the following: 20
- 21 "providers if and when such fees are eligible to be utilized for federal funding 22 matching requirements."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 24 On page 4, line 1, after "such fee." delete the remainder of the line and lines 2 through 5 in 25 their entirety.
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 27 On page 4, line 22, after "imposed." delete the remainder of the line and lines 23 through 25 in their entirety. 28
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 30 On page 4, line 24, change "herein" to "in this Section"